
P:1-800-998-2398
F:1-888-972-4454

www.jdmfg.com
jdmfg@jdmfg.com

6200 Hwy 12
Eau Claire, WI 54701

Total System Solutions

Due to our continual effort to provide the best products available and adhere to market conditions; literature, products, prices and availability are subject to change without notice.

Page: 1027
Rev: 06.16

Part#
VDB12G
VDB16G
VDB20G
VDB203G
VDB24G
VDB242G

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Size
12”
16”
20”
20”
24”
24”

HP
1/10
1/10
1/10
1/3
1/3
1/2

Volts
  115˜
  115      
  115˜  
  115  
  115˜  
  115  

AmpsNP

1.0
1.0
1.0
3.5
3.5
4.8

Hz˘
60
60
60
60
60
60

 Spd
1/Var^
1/Var^
1/Var^
1/Var^
1/Var^
1/Var^

FPM
   565
   805
   575
   870
   940
1,150

Thrust
(lbf)
0.84
1.17
0.80
3.19
3.09
5.79

Thrust
Eff.

Ratio
  7.2
11.7
  7.9
  8.7
  8.0
11.6

Thrust
CFM/
Watt
  8.8
16.2
16.5
  9.1
10.2
10.8

kW
.117
.100
.102
.367
.384
.498

RPM
1,695
1,719
1,715
1,685
1,680
1,709

Thrust
CFM

1,030
1,620
1,680
3,340
3,920
5,370

Blade
3-Alm
3-Alm
3-Alm
3-Alm
3-Alm
3-Alm

Cord
10’
10’
10’
10’
10’
10’

Included 
Bracket

VRSBR736-U
VRSBR736-U
   VRSBR8-U
   VRSBR8-U
   VRSBR5-U
   VRSBR5-U

Test
#

C09006
C09007
C09008

N/A
N/A
N/A

Ph
1
1
1
1
1
1

All EZ-Breeze HAF fans are direct drive, have white guards, and include standard bracket hardware.
    All units are Direct Drive and include the corresponding hot dip galvanized standard flag mount bracket with hardware.
 NP  Amp information as documented on motor name plate 
  ˜  These units come pre-wired for 115 Volts (electrician may rewire for 230 Volts)
  ˘ For 50 Hz compatibility data please contact J&D Manufacturing 
 ^ Variable speed fans require separate variable speed control to adjust fan speed. 
N/A Test number “not available” 
    Bold red text is data based on testing performed by an accredited lab using ANSI/AMCA Standard 230-12.   

VRSBR736-U
VRSBR8-U
VRSBR5-U

EZ-Breeze HAF Basket Fan
J&D Manufacturing’s EZ-Breeze HAF Fan is a high-efficiency air 
circulator that effectively cools people, plants, animals and industrial 
equipment. The EZ-Breeze reduces condensation, dries animal litter 
and bedding, controls insects, and creates a uniform temperature 
throughout your building to reduce heating costs.

Features
• Available in 12”, 16”, 20” and 24”

• Includes hot dip galvanized mounting bracket with u-bolts and nuts 

• Aluminum propeller designed to reduce ambient noise levels 
   while maintaining maximum circulation requirements

• Efficient variable speed motors (requires separate variable
    speed control to adjust fan speed)

• Corrosion resistant, white powder coated fan guards meet 
   OSHA 1910.212(a)(5) requirements

• Fan ships completely assembled

• Attached 10’ cord with 3-prong plug pre-wired for 115 volts

• Totally enclosed, maintenance-free, direct drive high-efficiency   
   motors have completely sealed ball bearings, are UL/CUL 
   recognized, and are covered by a Two Year Warranty

• For additional cooling, use with our misting/fogging 
   product line 

ciency air 
 and industrial 
animal litter 

emperature 

bolts and nuts 

e levels 

riable

s meet 

15 volts
Guards Meet

OSHA
Requirements


