

EZ-Breeze HAF Basket Fan

J&D Manufacturing's EZ-Breeze HAF Fan is a high-efficiency air circulator that effectively cools people, plants, animals and industrial equipment. The EZ-Breeze reduces condensation, dries animal litter and bedding, controls insects, and creates a uniform temperature throughout your building to reduce heating costs.

Features

- Available in 12", 16", 20" and 24"
- Includes hot dip galvanized mounting bracket with u-bolts and nuts
- Aluminum propeller designed to reduce ambient noise levels while maintaining maximum circulation requirements
- Efficient variable speed motors (requires separate variable speed control to adjust fan speed)
- Corrosion resistant, white powder coated fan guards meet OSHA 1910.212(a)(5) requirements
- Fan ships completely assembled
- Attached 10' cord with 3-prong plug pre-wired for 115 volts
- Totally enclosed, maintenance-free, direct drive high-efficiency motors have completely sealed ball bearings, are UL/CUL recognized, and are covered by a Two Year Warranty
- For additional cooling, use with our misting/fogging product line



Guards Meet OSHA Requirements



										Thrust				Thrust				
									Thrust	Eff.			Thrust	CFM/			Included	Test
Part#	Size	HP	Volts	Amps ^{NP}	Hzˇ	Ph	Spd	FPM	(lbf)	Ratio	kW	RPM	CFM	Watt	Cord	Blade	Bracket	#
VDB12G	12"	1/10	115~	1.0	60	1	1/Var^	565	0.84	7.2	.117	1,695	1,030	8.8	10′	3-Alm	VRSBR736-U	C09006
VDB16G	16"	1/10	115	1.0	60	1	1/Var^	805	1.17	11.7	.100	1,719	1,620	16.2	10′	3-Alm	VRSBR736-U	C09007
VDB20G	20"	1/10	115~	1.0	60	1	1/Var^	575	0.80	7.9	.102	1,715	1,680	16.5	10′	3-Alm	VRSBR8-U	C09008
VDB203G	20"	1/3	115	3.5	60	1	1/Var^	870	3.19	8.7	.367	1,685	3,340	9.1	10′	3-Alm	VRSBR8-U	N/A
VDB24G	24"	1/3	115~	3.5	60	1	1/Var^	940	3.09	8.0	.384	1,680	3,920	10.2	10′	3-Alm	VRSBR5-U	N/A
VDB242G	24"	1/2	115	4.8	60	1	1/Var^	1,150	5.79	11.6	.498	1,709	5,370	10.8	10′	3-Alm	VRSBR5-U	N/A

All EZ-Breeze HAF fans are direct drive, have white guards, and include standard bracket hardware.

All units are Direct Drive and include the corresponding hot dip galvanized standard flag mount bracket with hardware.

NP Amp information as documented on motor name plate

~ These units come pre-wired for 115 Volts (electrician may rewire for 230 Volts)

For 50 Hz compatibility data please contact J&D Manufacturing

^ Variable speed fans require separate variable speed control to adjust fan speed.

N/A Test number "not available"

Bold red text is data based on testing performed by an accredited lab using ANSI / AMCA Standard 230-12.

VRSBR736-U VRSBR8-U VRSBR5-U

Due to our continual effort to provide the best products available and adhere to market conditions; literature, products, prices and availability are subject to change without notice.